| | 08-29-2 | 2005 | | | | | | |
|--|---|---|-----------------------|--|------------|------------------------|------------------|--|
| FORM PTO-1595 | | | | SHEET | U.S. DEI | PARTMENT OF (| COMMERCE | |
| 1/31/92 | 10306978 | | | | Patent a | nd Trademark Of | fice | |
| Director of United States Patent and Trac | demark Office : Please Re | ecord the | attached or | iginal docume | ents or co | py thereof. | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): SWEN CAMPAGNA | | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? | | Name: <u>Siemens Aktiengesellschaft</u> | | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No | | Internal Address: Wittelsbacherplatz 2 | | | | | | |
| Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Street Address: | | | | | |
| Execution Date <u>6/20/2005</u> | | City: N | /lunich | State: Gerr | nany | Zip: <u>D80333</u> | <u> </u> | |
| | | Additio | nal Name(s |) & Address(e | es) attach | ed □ Yes 🖾 N | No | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) P05,0198 USSN 11/145,321 "METHOD AND CONTROL DEVIC MAGNETIC RESONANCE TOMOL TO SELECT APPROPRIATE LOC | GRAPHY APPARATUS AL COILS" Additional numbers | s attache | | ⊠ No | ons and | CPR/FILL | red | |
| concerning document should be mai | | | | | | i i | <u>†</u> | |
| Schiff, Hardin I Patent Departm 6600 Sears Tow 233 S. Wacker D | ent ver | 7. To 1820 | Enclose | zed to be ch | arged to | \$40.0 deposit acco | | |
| Chicago, IL 60606 Telephone: (312) 25 Customer Number: | 8-5500 | 8. De | | unt Number 501519 icate copy of th | | aying by deposit | account) | |
| | DO NOT U | JSE THIS | SPACE | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. STEVEN H. NOLL | olief, the foregoing infor | rmation . | is true and | 01 | | ched copy is | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Sign | ature | | | | Date | umber of pages:2 | |
| | required cover sheet in ctor of the United Stat ox 1450 – Mail Stop A Alexandria | tes Pate Assignn | ent and Transent Reco | | | | | |

CH1\ 4321412.1

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

residing at,

SWEN CAMPAGNA Weinleite 9 91238 Engelthal Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Muenchen, Germany, a German corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

"METHOD AND CONTROL DEVICE FOR OPERATING A MAGNETIC RESONANCE TOMOGRAPHY APPARATUS TO SELECT APPROPRIATE LOCAL COILS"

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the Patent Department of the Firm Schiff Hardin LLP of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P05,0198 and in our own records as Case No. 2004P02068US, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Muenchen, Germany.

For the same consideration, I hereby agree that I will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reissue applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

DATE: 20-June - 2005

RECORDED: 08/25/2005

Swen Campagna

WITNESSES:

U-27

CHI\4253610.1

PATENT REEL: 016916 FRAME: 0173